the Commission from investigating new evidence of noncompliance by Data Network Solutions with the 
Communications Laws. 

19. Voluntary Contribution.  Data Network Solutions shall pay a Voluntary Contribution to 
the United States Treasury in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).  Such payment shall be 
made in four installments (each an Installment Payment).  The first Installment Payment in the amount of 
$3,750.00)] is due on [Effective Date + 90 days].  Thereafter, three subsequent Installment Payments of 
$3,750.00)] will be due each 90 days thereafter .